m Sandy Spring Bank

BUSINESS FEE SCHEDULE
Fees Charged on All Accounts (unless noted)

All fees are on a per item or transaction basis unless noted and are in addition to specific product fees which are listed
separately. Other fees may be applicable depending on the service provided.

AcCoUNt ACLIVITY REQUEST .....ciivieeeiiiie e ciee s e e ee e $3 per printout (activity from the last statement)
Account Collection
* INCOMING .ot $15 per check or draft
* Outgoing DOMESHIC ....eeeveiiie i $15 per check or draft (Paying bank may also charge a fee.)
* OUtgoiNg FOreign ......ociiiiiiieiiiiee e $15 per check or draft; plus applicable processing fees — (Paying

bank may also charge a fee. We may provide a credit for the
amount of a foreign check prior to the collection of the item.)

ACCOUNT VETIfICALION ...viiiiiiiii e $10 per request
Additional Statement Mailed to another Address.........ccccceeeiviiiinnenn. $5 per month
Assisted Telephone Transfer ... $5 per transfer processed by a bank representative

ATM (The following fees apply to transactions performed at machines that are not owned by Sandy Spring Bank or do not bear the
Allpoint® logo. The owner of the ATM may charge additional fees.)

¢ ATM WIthAraw .....c..oveiiiiiiieiiecsic e $2.50
* ATM Balance INQUIMY........ceeeiimieieiiiieeiece e $2.50
¢ ATM TranSTer....uoee et $2.50
ATM or Bank Debit Card Replacement ...........cccoovvieeiiiiieiiiiee e $5 (Express Card Delivery: $30)
2707 T I @0 1U] o Lo o 1= SRR $7.50 per envelope
Cashier’s ChECK ... e $10 per check (waived for Premier Banking)
* Cancellation/Replacement Fee..........cccveiiiieeeiiie e, $30. Purchaser or payee must sign Declaration of Loss and may
need to provide an Indemnity Bond.
CHECK OFAEIS ittt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e aaanaes Varies based on style
Coin Exchanged/Purchased............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiicr e $0.10 per roll
COIN PrOCESSING co ottt $5 per bag (must be sorted by denomination with a maximum
amount per bag)
Currency Exchanged/Purchased.......c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieceeeeae $0.10 per strap
Copy of Previous Statement and/or Copies of Checks...........c.coueee.. $5 per statement and $5 per check copy

(You may receive up to 3 check copies per month at no charge.
You may receive copies of checks needed for a tax audit,
litigation or political campaign finance reporting at no charge.
You may be required to provide proof of your request.)

Copy of Other Items Or DOCUMENTS ......ccooiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e $5 per item or page plus a Research fee of $10 per half hour
with a $10 minimum

CoUNTEr ChECKS ..o $5 per pack

Court AttACHMENT ...eeiiiieiee e $150

Debit Card POS PUIChaSEe.......ccoouiiiiiiiiieiiice e No charge

Debit Card Cash AdVANCE.........cceviiiiiici e $2 plus 2.0% of amount advanced.

Deposit Account VerifiCation.....ouvevvovieriiierie e $10 per request

(D= o YooY == o =N .$2 (key replacement fee, security pack prices available upon
request)

Deposit Bag Key Replacement.....ccuvuvieiieiiiiininine e $5

D= o Yo oYL @] 4 =T o2 T o $6 per deposit ticket

DOrmMant ACCOUNT ......ciuieiicieciece sttt st be e r et e e sre e sreeneesnean $10 one-time fee ($20 fee if the account balance is greater than

$50) deducted from the account balance when abandoned funds
are sent to the applicable state agency
Early ACCOUNT CIOSING ..vvieieiiieiiiiie et eee e nnaeee s $25 if the account is closed within 180 days of the open date
EXCESS ACHIVITY FEO oottt $25 (applies to Savings and Money Market withdrawals over the
legal limit — see product disclosure for details)
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Foreign Currency/Travelers ChecksS ........ccccovieieiiiiii i $10 per order/collection plus applicable exchange fees/postage

LT QO T o [ RS $5
(€] @1 =T o] OSBRI $3
INACTIVE ACCOUNT.....eiiiiiiiieiiite et $5 per month (no activity on a checking account for 12
months)
International ATM Withdrawal and Debit Card Purchase
* MasterCard ProCeSSEd ........cceviiiiriiiireeeiiiiiiieeee e eeeiiaeee e e 1% of the amount (This fee is in addition to any fees charged by
the processor or applicable network fees.)
* Processed by other Networks...........ccccooiiiiiiieiiieiiniiiieeeeeee $2.50 plus applicable network fees
IRS Levy or Non-judicial Attachment............coccceeiiiii i $150
Medallion or Signature GUarantee ..........cccuveeviueereiiieeeeriieeesieeessieeeens No charge (available only to clients)
Money Service Business Fee..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciine e $100 per month, charged per entity
NOTAIY e e No charge for clients; $2 per stamp for non-clients
Overdraft, NSF or Unavailable Funds per Paid or Returned Item ...... $37 (No more than 10 item fees are charged per day. We do not

charge the Overdraft Fee on your account when we determine
that your account is overdrawn by a total amount less than $5
after we finish processing for the day.) (There is no item fee limit
for Commercial Checking products.)

Power of AttOrNEY REVIEW .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $25 an hour
Rejected Check Fee .........ccccveininenn. $1 per check rejected (example: non-readable MICR)
Returned Deposited Item $12

Returned Item Special Handling ........ccccooovviiiieecie e $20 per month per account
Safe Deposit Boxes
Ask about availability. The contents of your box are not insured by the FDIC or Sandy Spring Bank. Rental rate available upon request.

L 0 () SR $25 per key

O DIIlING e $150

e Late CRANgE ... $5
Statement Reconciliation or Research $25 per hour with a $10 minimum
Stop Payment ........coccieeiieeieiiiee, $32 for checks or pre-authorized debits and postdating notice
Two Signature Verification $100 per month

Undeliverable Mail..........cooooiiiiiiriiiiiee e $25 processing fee (If your balance is less than the fee we will
simply close your account.)

Wire Transfer

Available to deposit clients only (US dollar or foreign currency international wires may be subject to additional fees assessed by

correspondent bank.)

s Incoming .....cccveeveieiiiiii,

» Outgoing Domestic

+ Outgoing International..............cccoviiiiiiiiii e, $50
L I - 1o PP PP OTPPPRTN $35

Business Online Banking Fees

Business Online Banking With 5 aCCOUNTS. ..ot $0.00

Additional aCCOUNTSM OVET 5......iiiiiiiii et $3.00 each per month
Bill P YN ..ttt et ana $0.00

Y o] o J1 =Y/ .4 1= 0| S PSSRSO $32.00

Business Mobile Deposit Item up to 20 per monthly statementcycle ..., $0.00

Business Mobile Deposit Item >20 per monthly statement cycle..................cocooiiiiin e, $3.00 per item
BUSINESS ACH MOTUIE. ... .ot e $35.00 per month
Business eWire Module $30.00 per month
Business eWire Domestic Outgoing Wire Transfer...........ccooviiiiiiiiii e $15.00

Business eWire International Outgoing Wire Transfer............coooviiiiiiiiiiiis v $35.00
Note: Other service fees may apply.
(1) For Business Online Banking, accounts are defined as Checking, Savings/Money Market, and CDs.
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